3 | Total number of securities issued/allotted | Allotment of Third Tranche of 185 NCDs, out 

or the total amount for which the securities | of total 1,994 NCDs, having a face value of Rs. 

are be issued/allotted (approximately); 10,00,000/- each aggregating to an amount of 
Rs. 18,50,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crore 

fifty lakh only). 

4 | Size of the issue Up to 1994 NCDs having a face value of Rs. 

10,00,000/- each aggregating to an amount of 
Rs. 199.40 Crore (Rupees One Hundred 
Ninety-Nine Crore Forty Lakhs only). Out of 

which, 185 NCDs having a face value of Rs. 

10,00,000/- each aggregating to an amount of 
Rs. 18,50,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crore 

fifty lakh only) have been allotted in this Third 

tranche taking the aggregate allotment to 633 

NCDs. 

5 | Whether proposed to be listed? If yes, No 
name of the stock exchange(s) 

6 | Tenure of the instrument - date of allotment | Date of Allotment: February 26, 2026.